#### University of Rhode Island

## DigitalCommons@URI

Arts and Humanities: Correspondence (1982)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

3-25-1982

# Arts and Humanities: Correspondence (1982): Correspondence 09

Samuel M. Stone

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_7

#### **Recommended Citation**

Stone, Samuel M., "Arts and Humanities: Correspondence (1982): Correspondence 09" (1982). *Arts and Humanities: Correspondence (1982)*. Paper 3. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_7/3

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Arts and Humanities: Correspondence (1982) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



# RECEIVED MAR 29 1982

### North Carolina School of the Arts Foundation, Inc.

Post Office Box 12189, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27117-2189 Area 919/784-7170

March 25, 1982

The Honorable Claiborne Pell United States Sénate Washington, D./C. 20510

Dear Senator/Pell:

Phil Hanes relayed to us your donation for the Stevens Center renovation project. Please find enclosed your receipt for your gift of \$125.

We appreciate the fact that your gift is in response to Phil's solicitation and to Roger Stevens' contribution to the arts. The Roger L. Stevens Center for the Performing Arts will be a magnificent tribute to Mr. Stevens' service to the nation, and the theatre will provide the stage and setting which the School's performance capabilities richly deserve. Here the School will be able to show what it can do and to share these accomplishments with a much larger audience.

Work is progressing well on the theatre and excitement is mounting for the formal opening in April of 1983. Thank you for lending your name and support to this project.

Samuel M. Stone

Executive Director

We are honored to have your support.

## P. O. BOX 12189 — WINSTON-SALEM, N. C. 27107

We acknowledge with grateful appreciation receipt of your contribution dated

\_\_\_\_\_\_3/16/82 \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the amount of \$\_125.00 \_\_\_\_\_. This has

This Contribution is Fully Tax Deductible.

Roger L. Stevens Center for the Performing Arts

DONOR Senator Claiborne Pell
U. S. Senate
Washington, D. C. 20510

been recorded in your name and applied as follows:

RECEIPT NO 6302 Date March 25, 1982 By Cecelia Cauble